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Our plan for getting young people in Haringey ready for their adult lives
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Introduction

This is our plan for getting young people ready for 

their adult lives and supporting their transition 

Transition is the journey from being a child to 

being an adult 



We have worked on our plan with 

• families and carers

• young people who use our services

• partner organisations

• staff
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Our goals

This is how we will support people preparing for adulthood

• We will not ask families to keep repeating their story 

• We have good communication with young people and the people 

who support them

• We are open and honest in the way we work



• We want all young people to live their best life 

• We want to support young people to get jobs, make choices and
have control in their life

• We want young people to have higher goals and be more
independent

• We work with partner organisations to share ideas 
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Our priorities
priorities are the most important things

• Children and young people with Special Educational Needs and

Disabilities (SEND)  will have their own health pathway allowing

them to transition from childhood into adulthood

• Annual Reviews from Year 9 onwards will look at a young

person’s transition into adulthood

• Young people with SEND will have housing that matches their

needs



• Our communication and contact with families will be better

• We will make sure the right support is in place to help young
people with SEND to get active and stay active

• Young people with SEND to take part in learning, training or
employment

• All staff understand the transition support that is needed across
Haringey and young people get the support they need at the
right time



• Our approach will allow young people with SEND to feel able to
talk and to listen and to feel connected

• Young people with SEND and their families will carry on helping
us to develop our services 

• We will make a detailed list of training, volunteering, and job
opportunities 



• We will have better information for families and young people 
about 

• the move across to adult health services

• improving or managing health in adulthood 

• All young people with SEND will get the chance of a social life
so they can grow and keep friendships into adulthood
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Doing a good job

We need to make sure we get it right - these are the things we 

have in place to make sure we do a good job

• The SEND Joint Executive Board will watch us to see how well

we are doing – they will write short reports to let other people

know how we are doing

• We will check to see how well we are doing by working closely

with young people and their parent carers



• We will set up the Haringey SEND Youth Forum – they will let us

know how we are getting on with our Preparation for Adulthood 

action plan 

• We will put someone in charge of each area           

They will make sure all actions are completed on time

• The Preparation for Adulthood Operational Working Group are in

charge of making the plan happen - they will write short reports

to let people know how we are doing


